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Chris Goglia <chris34236@gmail.com>

Re: Complete street project

Nikesh Patel <Nikesh.Patel@sarasotafl.gov> Tue, Oct 11, 2022 at 2:28 PM
To: "rachel.starmands@gmail.com" <rachel.starmands@gmail.com>
Cc: Marlon Brown <Marlon.Brown@sarasotafl.gov>, Pat Robinson <Pat.Robinson@sarasotafl.gov>, Douglas Jeffcoat
<Douglas.Jeffcoat@sarasotafl.gov>, Steven Cover <Steven.Cover@sarasotafl.gov>, Ryan Chapdelain
<Ryan.Chapdelain@sarasotafl.gov>, Julie Ryan <Julie.Ryan@sarasotafl.gov>, Alvimarie Corales
<Alvimarie.Corales@sarasotafl.gov>, Chris Goglia <chris34236@gmail.com>

Good afternoon, Ms. Burns:

 

The St. Armands Complete Street’s RFP Selection Members are City of Sarasota technical staff. These are voting
members and are composed of the following:

 

1. Alvimarie Corales, Chief Transportation Planner and Project Manager, City of Sarasota
2. Steve Cover, Planning Director, City of Sarasota
3. Julie Ryan, Business District Manager, City of Sarasota
4. Anthony Centurione, Utilities Engineering Manager, City of Sarasota
5. Camden Mills, Capital Project Engineer, City of Sarasota

 

Other Members of the RFP process are non-voting members and serve as advisors only during the RFP process, which
ends at the end of October. These are:

1. Corinne Arriaga, Transportation Planner, Alternate to an RFP Member
2. Nikesh Patel, City Engineer, Advisor
3. Tom Leonard, BID Chair, Advisor

An Advisory Committee does not exist since a consultant has not been selected and the project has not begun. The St.
Armands Complete Streets has a robust community involvement component, which will be shared with the public once
the project starts.  Please be assured we want input from all groups on the island, including all stakeholders needed to
ensure the growth of our community.  Let me know if you have any questions. 

 

Thanks,

Nik

 


